KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. <u>9b.</u>

MEETING OF May 11, 2022 REVIEWED BY:

ITEM TITLE:

CONSENT CALENDAR[X]SuperintendentMotion to approve a contract with Terri Crofcheck[X]Special Services

for special education services. [X] Finance

SUBMITTED BY: Melissa Johnson, Superintendent

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve a contract with Terri Crofcheck to provide special education services.

ISSUE:

This will commit KGBSD to approximately \$30,000.

BACKGROUND:

Terri Crofcheck is KGBSD's former Director of Special Services and is providing special education support and oversight to KGBSD.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of a contract with Terri Crofcheck.

FISCAL NOTE: AMOUNT BUDGETED

\$30,000 \$40,000

RECOMMENDED ACTION (Only if not approved as part of the Consent Calendar):

"I move that the Board of Education approve a contract with Terri Crofcheck to provide special education services in the amount not to exceed \$30,000."